

07-05-24P12:01 RCVD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO

12-0S6904 BID AMOUNT \$2,090,218.60 BID OPENING DATE 07/02/2024 BIDDER'S NAME Pave-Tech Inc. DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) 3 N/A \$781,606.25 NAME OF DBES ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are RID AMOUNT WORK CATEGORY CODES³ opened Include Caltrans' certification no ITEM NO MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED (\$) DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors) 39 Inductive Loop Detectors C8609 Global Road Sealing, Inc. \$128,000.00 DBE# 31176 PH# 714-893-0845 10641 Sycamore Ave Stanton, CA 90680 3 Construction Area Signs C1200 Maneri Traffic Control, Inc. \$154,300.00 DBE# 38078 PH# 951-695-5104 Traffic Control 4 C1201 4949 2nd Street \$245,480.00 Fallbrook, CA 92028 7 Portable CMS C1201 \$10,680.00 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation s 538,460.00 from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to Participation The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the 25.7 % Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 result in disallowance of the DBE's participation CFR 26.53). *Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 07/02/2024 (760) 637-5080 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database Date (Area Code) Tel. No * NAICS North American Industry Classification System. Rudy C. Zavalani/President Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot ca gov

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 12-056904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Global Road Sealing, Inc. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Jenny Dinh DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 31176 NAME OF BIDDER Pave-Tech Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Rudy C. Zavalani/President DATE 07/02/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided (\$) 39 \$128,000.00 Inductive Loop Detectors If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. \$128,000.00 Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise. I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business. will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form Signature of DBE's

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Jenny Dinh

Payroll Admin

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

07/02/2024

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DBE CONFIRMA OCR-0007 (REV 11/202				
CONTRACT NO. 12-0S6904				
NAME OF DBE BUSINE				
Maneri Traffic C				
Colleen Parris	SENTATIVE			
DBE CERTIFICATION	VUMBER			
38078				
NAME OF BIDDER				
Pave-Tech Inc.	TRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER			
NAME OF PRIME CON	TRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER			
NAME OF REPRESENT Rudy C. Zavala	TATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR ni/President			
DATE 07/02/2024				
Bid item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	Amount (5)		
3	Construction Area Signs		\$154,300.00	
4	Traffic Control System	\$245,480.00		
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign		\$10,680.00	
if 100% of an item is	not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact e-performed or furnished.	Total	\$410,460.00	
		the bidder or prime contractor at shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agre contractor to perform the type at the DBE Commitment form.	at my business was confacted by hown above regarding the contract rarded the contract, my business ement with the bidder or prime and dollar amount of work shown on that the foreigning is true and correct. At Representative	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284.

TTY 711: in writing at Forms Management Unit 1120 N Street, MS-89 Sacramento, CA 95814 or by email at Forms Management Unit@idet or gov.

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

07/03/24 Date STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name Pave-Tech Inc.
Contract No. 12-0S6904

Page 1 of 3

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed, show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No		Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No		Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No		Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
Lead/Water Plan	✓ YES	Пио	✓ YES	Пио	✓ YES	Пио	1,590	.01
Traffic Control/CAS	₹ YES	Пио	YES	Пио	✓ YES	Пио	397,300	19
Roadside Signs	YES	₩ №	✓ YES	Пио	YES	Пио	243,000	11
CMS	YES	□ ио	✓ YES	Пио	YES	Пио	10,800	.05
Striping Materials	YES	₩ ио	✓ YES	Пио	YES	Пио	300,000	14
Loop Dectectors	YES	₩ ио	✓ YES	Пио	✓ YES	Пио	128,000	6
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Ои		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Ои		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ ио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	No		
	YES	□ NO	YES	No	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Ои	YES	□ NO		